Received: 01/22/2019 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/21/2019

PAETEC Communications, LLC

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: February 21, 2019

Leaf: 47 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION 4 - MINIMUM-MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE</u>, (CONT'D.)

4.15 Long Distance/Local Customer Rates

Customers who subscribe to PaeTec's local service and long distance service can receive a discounted long distance rate plan. Rates will vary according to term length and minimum usage guarantee.

Billing: Six second minimum/Six second increments

Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates.

	Services Intrastate Dedicated Outbound 1+	Minimum	Maximum	
	LATA 974	\$0.04	\$0.10	
	All LATAs except 974 and 132	\$0.04	\$0.12	
	1			
4.16	Intrastate Operator Service Rates			(C)
	r	Minimum	Maximum	
	Intrastate Usage Rate			i
	Daytime Measure Rate	\$0.89	\$1.60 (I)	
	Evening/Night/Weekend Rate	\$0.89	\$1.60 (I)	(C)
	Additional Charges			(C)
	Calling Card – Customer Dialed	\$4.99	\$10.00 (I)	
	Calling Card – Operator Must Dial	\$4.99	\$10.00 (I)	
	Calling Card – Operator Dialed	\$5.50	\$11.00 (I)	
	Collect	\$6.50	\$13.00 (I)	
	Third Person	\$9.99	\$20.00 (I)	
	Person-to-Person	\$9.99	\$20.00 (I)	
	Sent Paid Non Coin/Station to Station	\$9.99	\$20.00 (I)	
	Busy Line Verification	\$9.99	\$20.00 (N)	(C)
	Busy Line Verification Interrupt	\$9.99	\$20.00 (N)	
	General Assistance	\$1.99	\$4.00 (N)	

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 722212